11/01/2025  Saturday 1)Teachers & Bhavan Masters Meeting on 1230 2) Celebration of Holiinthe School ~ with LlST OF OUTPASS SU N DAY
hrs onwards Students.
15/01/2025  Wednesday 1) End of First Rehearsal Exam of Class XII 15/03/2025  Saturday 1) Annual Exam Starts of Class IX and XI - Sci I-TERM II-TERM
2) Celebration of 76th Indian Army Day 2) Fourth PTAExecutive Meeting.
3) Competitive Exam Practice Paper 16/03/2025  Sunday 1) OUTPASS-6 14/07/2024 26/01/2025
16/01/2025  Thursday 1) Doubt clearing session of class XII 21/03/2025 Friday 1) End of Annual Exam of Class XI - Sci 11/08/2024 23/02/2025
17/01/2025  Friday 1) Doubt clearing session of class XII 24/03/2025  Monday 1) New academic year 2025-26 Teaching start
18/01/2025  Saturday 1) Rehearsal Exam of Oral & Practicals for for Class XII - Sci 01/09/2024 16/03/2025
2'338 Xil-Day1 25/03/2025  Tuesday Entrence Exam of Class VI to [X 2024-25 Night Out Pass NASHIK
) Weekly Test 10 for Class VI to IX 27/03/2025  Thursday 1) End of Annual Exam of Class IX
20/01/2025  Monday 1) End of First Rehearsal Exam of Class X 28/03/2025  Friday 1) Adventure Camp for class IX from 28/03/2025 31° Dec. 2024 to 2™ Jan 2025

2) Rehearsal Exam of Oral & Practicals for t0 31/03/2025.

CHME SOCIETY'S

Class XII-Day 2 30/03/2025  Sunday Holiday - Gudi Padwa LIST OF HOLIDAYS
?é) Relslult Declaration of Unit Test 2 through APRIL - BHONSALA M I LITARY SCHOOL
-mal _ , No Occasion Date Day N ASH I K

21/01/2025  Tuesday 1) Doubt clearing session of class X . Date Day Event . - 1 Bakari EID 17/06/2024 Monday
22/01/2025  Wednesday 1) Rehearsal Exam of Oral & Practicals for 01/04/2025 Tuesday 1) New Academic Year 2025-26 Teaching starts 9 e G

Class XDay1 for Class X : . . . ﬁm

2) Annual Exam for Class VIto VIII begins. Aashadi Ekadashi 17/07/2024 Wednesday ‘"aall W; =II|§|EI5

23/01/2025  Thursday 1) Rehearsal Exam of Oral & Practicals for Class 05/04/2025  Saturday 1) Teachers & Bhavan Masters Meeting 1230 hrs 3. Independence Day 15/08/2024 Thursday

XDay 2 onwards 4. Raksha bandhan 19/08/2024 Monday
24/01/2025  Friday 1) Result of 1st Rehearsal Exam of Class X &XII 06/04/2025  Sunday 1) Ram Navami-NID 5. Ganesh Chathurthi 07/09/2024 Saturday mﬂgﬁ T g R o
25/01/2025  Saturday 1) Third PTAExecutive Meeting. 2) Pooja & Bhajan in Ram Mandir of Bhonsala (Ganesh festival holidays from 13/09/2024 to 17/09/2024) T2 RIS 2T ANATEiY STEi 1

2) Open House for class X & XII (1400 09/04/2025  Wednesday 1) Departure of Ramdandees after 1230 hrs, for 8. Id-E-Milad 16/09/2024 Monday

hrsto 1500-hrs) . Classes VI to VIII for Summer Vacation from 7. Anant Chaturdashi 17/09/2024 Tuesday
26/01/2025 Sunday 1) Celebration of 76th Republic Day 10/04/2005 8 Mahatma Gandhi

2) OUT PASS (after flag hosting & Programme) 10/04/2025 Thursday 1) Holiday - Mahaveer Jayanti / Non-Academic ' & Lal Bahadur Shastri

3) NewAdmission Form for Classes VI to IX for Activity Day al bahadur ohastri

the academic year 2025-26, SMTC and PDC 11/04/2025  Friday 1) Entrance Exam for Class VIto IX 2025-26 Jayanti 02/10/2024 Wednesday

School website. 13/04/2025  Sunday NDA (1) 2025 Exam 9. Dasara (Ashwa&
27/01/2025  Monday 1) Second Rehearsal Exam Class X & 14/04/2025 ~ Monday 1) Holiday - Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti / Shastra Pooja) 12/10/2024 Saturday

XIl from 27/01/2025 to 06/02/2025 Non-Academic Activity Day 10. Winter Vacation 28/10/2024 to 11/11/2024

FEBRUARY 2) Personality Development Course Begins 1. Guru Nanak Jayanti 15/11/2024 Friday
Date Day Event 1382;5822 -II:—h'ZrSday E)nlt-:a?ge E)C(%amcjoFr %lass/\lfll . I,)Q( 2?125-2'6A tivit 12." Christmas 26/12/2024 Wednesday
riday oliday Good Friday / Non-Academic Activity

01/02/2025 Saturday 1) End of Second Rehearsal Exam of Class XII Day 12 l;{/lakalrﬁagkrant ;g;gigggg gues(.jday
03/02/2025 Monday 1) Doubt clearing session of Class Xl 27/04/2025 Monday 1) Closing function of Personality Development : e_pu__lc e . . ey
04/02/2025  Tuesday 1) Doubt clearing session of Class XII Course (PDC). 15. Shivaji Maha_raj Jayanti  18/02/2025 Wednesday
06/02/2025  Thursday 1) End of Second Rehearsal Exam of Class X 29/04/2025  Tuesday 1) Departure of Ramdandees after 1230 hrs for 16. Mat_‘aSh'Vrat" 26/02/2025 W?dnGSday
07/02/2025  Friday 1) Doubt clearing session of Class X Classes IX &XI-Sci. 17. Holi 14/03/2025 Friday
08/02/2025  Saturday 1) Doubt clearing session of Class X 2) Result Declaration of Annual Exam for 18. Gudi Padwa 30/03/2025 Sunday

2) Weekly Test - 11 for Class Vito IX Classes IX&XI-Sci. 19. Mahavir Jayanti 10/04/2025 Thursday

3)Teachers & Bhavan Masters Meeting 1230 hrs 30/04/2025  Wednesday  1)Holiday-AkshayaTritiya 20. Dr.Ambedkar Jayanti  14/04/2025 Monday

onwards MAY 21.  Good Friday 18/04/2025 Friday
11/02/2025 Tuesday 1) Resullt of 2nd Rehearsal Exam of Class X & X 22.  Akshay Tritiya 30/04/2025 Wednesday

2) Practice papers for classes X & XII between Date Day Event 93 Maharashtra Din 01/05/2025 Thursda

11/02/25 and 21/02/25 (Open Book in 01/05/2025 Thursday 1) Celebration of Maharashtra Din (Flag : : y

classroom/bhavan) Hosting) 24. Buddha Purnima 12/05/2025 Monday
19/02/2025  Wednesday 1) Holiday Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti / 2) Summer Military Training Course (SMTC) All holidays given in school conspectus will c o “ s P EcT" s
22/02/2025 Saturd ],\.I)OVT/-ACIZdﬁ'mICTJZtIfVI%?ay VitoIX 02/05/2025 Frid ]I?)egll?n It Decl fA | E f L app“cable LUIGRATT RN UELT R

aturday eekly Test-12for Class VI to riday esult Declaration of Annual Exam for .

2022025 SuiGay LT e —— The school reserves the right to make change or 2024-2025
26/02/2025  Wednesday 1) Holiday - Mahashivratri / Non-Academic 05/05/2025  Monday 1) Entrance Exam for Class VI to 1X 2025-26 cancel all programs / activities offered.

Activity Day 10/05/2025 Saturday 1) Entrance Exam for Class Xl - Sci / NDA FF' E NTA T
28/02/2025  Friday 1) Celebration of National Science Day Preparation Batch 2025-26 o CE CO c

12/05/2025 Monday 1) Holiday - Buddha Purnima Commandant -

MARCH 23/05/2025  Friday SMTC-Drill Competition Bh la Mili School SIG III Slone
Date Day Event 28/05/2025 Wednesday 1) Celebration of Veer Savarkar Jayanti NDA (1) onsaia | Ita ry choo t0
08/03/2025  Saturday 1) Annual Exam of Class XI-Sci: Oral &Practicals 31/05/2025 Saturday 1) Closing function of Summer Military Training Email : commandant@bms.bhonsala.in
10/03/2025  Monday 1) Annual Exam of Class IX: Oral & Practicals Course (SMTC) Phone : 0253-2309608 | Fax 0253-2309605
11/03/2025 Tuesday 1) Annual Exam of Class IX: Oral & Practicals Web : bms.bhonsala.in

14/03/2025  Friday 1) Holiday - Holi / Non-Academic Activity Day Office Time : 1000 Hrs to 1730 Hrs  Sunday Holiday



CHME SOCIETY'S
BHONSALA MILITARY SCHOOL
NASHIK

1) First Term of Academic Year 2024-25

Payment of | Installment/Total fees

Arrival of Rds. (IX,X)
Arrival of Rds. (VI to VIII)
Arrival of Rds. (XI)

I-Unit Test (VI to X & XII)

I-PTA Meeting
Open House
II-PTA Meeting

I-Term Exam. (VI To XII)
Military Tour ( VI to XII)

Departure of Rds. ( (VI To XII)

Last Working Day

: 04/06/2024 Tuesday

: 14/06/2024 Friday

: 14/06/2024 Friday

: 18/06/2024 Tuesday

: 05/08/2024 to 07/08/2024
: 17/08/2024 Saturday

: 01/09/2024 Sunday

: 28/09/2024 Saturday

: 08/10/2024 to 19/10/2024
: 20/10/2024 to 26/10/2024
: 26/10/2024 Saturday

: 26/10/2024 Saturday

2) Second Term Academic Year 2024-25
Arrival of Rds. (VI To XII)
II-Unit Test (VI To IX & XI)
Rehearsal Exam ( X & XII)
III-PTA Meeting

2nd Open House

IV-PTA Meeting

II-Term Exam. (IX & XI)
Std. X & XlI Classes begin
Il Term Exam (VI - VIII)

Departure of Rds. VI to VIII

Departure of X

JUNE

Date

04/06/2024
10/06/2024
11/06/2024
13/06/2024

14/06/2024
15/06/2024
17/06/2024
21/06/2024

22/06/2024

24]06/2024

26/06/2024
28/06/2024

29/06/2024
30/06/2024

JULY

Date
02/07/2024

&Xill

Day
Tuesday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday

Friday
Saturday
Monday
Friday

Saturday

Monday

Wednesday
Friday

Saturday
Sunday

Day
Tuesday

: 12/11/2024 Tuesday

: 09/01/2025 to 11/01/2025
: 09/01/2025 to 20/01/2025
: 25/01/2025 Saturday

: 25/01/2025 Saturday

: 15/03/2025 Saturday

: 15/03/2025 Saturday

: 01/04/2025 Tuesday

: 01/04/2025 Tuesday

: 09/04/2025 Wednesday

: 29/04/2025 Tuesday

Event

Last Date for receipt NDA(Il) Sep Applications
Bhavan Inspection

Bhavan Master Meeting

1) Teaching Staff: First Academic Meeting

2) Meeting of Class Teacher and Bhavan
Master 1230 hrs onwards

Arrival of Ramdandees Class VIto X Sci

School Reopens : Academic classes begins
Holiday - Bakri ID (Id-Uz-Zuha) /Non-Academic
1) Celebration of 10th International Yoga Day

2) Passport-size photo of Ramdandees.

1) Guru Har Govind Singh Jayanti

2) Teacher & Bhavan Masters Meeting on 1230
hrs onwords

1) Inter Coy Football Matches Begins for
Sr.Group

Inter Coy Hockey Matches Begins for Jr. Group

1) Inter Copy Hockey Matches Begins for Sr.
Group

1) Weekly Test-1for Class VIto X
1) Tank Cleaning activity at
Vishramgad for Class VIII

Event
Inter Coy Volleyball Matches Begins for Sr. Group

04/07/2024

06/07/2024

08/07/2024

10/07/2024
11/07/2024
13/07/2024

14/07/2024

15/07/2024

17/07/2024

20/07/2024

21/07/2024

22/07/2024
26/07/2024

27/07/2024

29/07/2024

31/07/2024

AUGUST

Date
01/08/2024

03/08/2024

04/08/2024
05/08/2024
06/08/2024
07/08/2024
08/08/2024

09/08/2024
10/08/2024

11/08/2024

12/08/2024
13/08/2024

15/08/2024

16/08/2024

Monday

Saturday

Monday

Wednesday
Thursday
Saturday

Sunday

Monday
Wednesday

Saturday

Sunday
Monday
Friday

Saturday
Monday

Wednesday

Day
Thursday

Friday

Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

Friday
Saturday

Sunday

Monday
Tuesday

Thursday

Friday

Inter Coy Kho-Kho Matches Begins for Jr.
Group Jr. group

1) One Day Trek for Class VI at Naneghat
2) Celebration of Kalidas Din

3) Teachers & Bhavan Masters Meeting on 1230
hrs onwards Sr. group

1) Inter Coy Baskethall Matches Begins for Sr.
Group

Inter coy Football matches begins Jr. College
Celebration of World Population Day

1) One Day Trek Class VIl at Mulhher

2) Weekly Test-2 for Class VIto X
OutPass-1

2) PTA Election, Welcome and Contact session
with Teachers.

Distribution of ID Cards

1) Holiday - Moharam / Non-Academic Activity
Day

2)Aashadi Ekadashi

1) One Day Trek for Class IX at Basgd

2) Competitive Exam Practice Paper-1

Guru Pournima

Kargil Vijay Diwas : Parade Practice Begin

1) Celebration of Silver Jublee of Kargil Vijay
Diwas

1) One Day Trek for Class X at Kalsubai

2) Weekly Test - 3 for Class VIto X

1) Inter Coy Handball Matches Begains for Sr.
Group

1) Rank Selection for Bhavan SGT

Event

1) Greetings on the death anniversary of
Lokmanya Bal Gangadhar Tilak.

2) Celebration of Sahir Annabhau Sathe
Jayanti.

1) Teachers & Bhavan Masters Meeting on 1230
hrs onwards

1) One Day Trek for Class Xl at Salher

1) First Unit Test: Class VIto XI-Day 1

1) First Unit Test: Class VIto XI - Day 2

1) First Unit Test: Class VIto XI-Day 3

1)Inter Coy Baskethall Matches Begains for Jr.
College

1) Rank Selection for Coy level & NCC

1)Inter Coy Handball Matches Begains for Jr.
Group

1) One Day Trek for Class XIl at Mahuligad
2) OUT PASS
1) Rank Selection by School Authorities

1) Inter Coy Hockey Matches Begains for Jr.
College

1) Celebration of 76th Independence Day - NID
2) Investiture Ceremony & NCC Oath

3) Parsi New Year

1) Payment of the Second Installment
of School Fees.

2) Result Declaration of First Unit Test
(by e-mail)

17/08/2024

19/08/2024

21J08/2024
24]08/2024
29/08/2024

SEPTEMBER

Date Day Event
01/09/2024  Sunday 1) 87th School Raising Day Programme.
2) Open House from 1000 hrs to 1200
3) OUT PASS from 1200 hrs to 1700
02/09/2024  Monday 1) Inter Coy Volleyball Matches Begains for Jr.
College
03/09/2024  Tuesday 1) Inter Coy Kho-Kho Matches Begains for Sub
Jr. Group
05/09/2024  Thursday 1) Celebration of Teachers Day
07/09/2024  Saturday 1) Holiday - Gnaesh Chaturthi-NID
2) Installation of Ganesh Idol
3) Ganesh Festival Competition- Day 1
08/09/2024  Sunday 1) Ganesh Festival Competition-Day 2
09/09/2024  Monday 1) Ganesh Festival Competition- Day 3
10/09/2024  Tuesday 1) Ganesh Festival Competition- Day 4
2) Prize Distribution
11/09/2024  Wednesday 1) Ganesh Pooja & Prize Distribution
2) Immersion of Ganesh Idol
12/09/2024  Thursday 1) Departure of Ramdandees after 1230 hrs
2) Ganesh Festival Holidays From 13/09/2024
t017/09/2024 Class VIto X
16/09/2024  Monday 1) Holiday - I1d-E-Milad/ Non-Academic Activity
Day
17/09/2024  Tuesday 1) Holiday -Anant Chaturdashi
18/09/2024  Wednesday 1) The arrival of Ramdandees for Class VIto X
21/09/2024  Saturday 1) Weekly Test- 5 for Class VIto X
2) Competitive Exam Practice Paper 3
28/09/2024  Saturday 1) Weekly Test-6 for Class VIto X
2) Second PTAExecutive Meeting
30/09/2024  Monday 1) Payment of Long Tour Fees: This will be
intimated to the class WhatsApp Group.
OCTOBER
Date Day Event
02/10/2024  \Wednesday 1) Holiday -Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti &Lal
Bahadur Shastri/ Non-Academic Activity Day
05/10/2024  Saturday 1) Teachers & Bhavan Masters Meeting on
1230 hrs onwards
08/10/2024  Tuesday 1) First Term Exam begins for Class VI to X from
08/10/2024 t0 19/10/2024
12/10/2024  Saturday 1) Holiday - Dasara (Ashwa & Shastra Pooja) /
Non-As per Govt. of Academic Activity Day
14/10/2024  Monday 1) First Term Exam begins for Class XI & XII
from 14/10/2024 t0 19/10/2024.
19/10/2024 Saturday 1) First Term Exam End for Class VIto XII - Sci
20/10/2024  Sunday Military and Educational Tour from 20/10/2024
t0 26/10/2024.
28/10/2024  Monday 1) Diwali Vacation from 28/10/2024 to11/11/224
NOVEMBER
01/11/2024  Friday 1) Holiday - Diwali (Laxmi Pujan)
02/11/2024  Saturday 1) Holiday - Diwali (Bali Pratipada)
12/11/2024  Tuesday 1) Arrival of Ramdandees Class VIto XII - Sci

Saturday
Monday
Wednesday

Friday
Thursday

1) First PTAExecutive Meeting.

2) Competitive Exam Practice Paper 2

1) Holiday Rakshabandhan / Non-Academic
Activity Day

1) School Raising Day Practice Parade Begins
1) Weekly Test-4for Class VIto X

1) Celebration of National Sports Day

13/11/2024
14/11/2024

15/11/2024

18/11/2024

22/11/2024

23/11/2024

24/11/2024
25/11/2024

29/11/2024

30/11/2024

Date

04/12/2024
06/12/2024
07/12/2024

11/12/2024
12/12/2024

13/12/2024
14/12/2024

16/12/2024
17/12/2024
20/12/2024

21/12/2024

25/12/2024

30/12/2024

31/12/2024

Wednesday
Thursday

Friday

Monday
Friday
Saturday

Sunday
Monday

Friday

Saturday

Day
Wednesday
Friday
Saturday

Wednesday
Thursday

Friday
Saturday

Monday
Tuesday
Friday

Saturday

Wednesday

Monday

Tuesday

1) School Reopens: Academic classes begins
1) Trekking for Class X at Ajanta on 14/11/24 &
15/11/24.

1) Holiday - Guru Nanak Jayanti / Non
AcademicActivity Day

2) Tribal Day

1) Trekking for Class VI at Lohagad, Karle Bhaje
on18/11/24 & 19/11/24.

1) Result Declaration of First Term Exam

(by e-mail)

1) Teachers & Bhavan Masters Meeting 1230
hrs onwards

1) Celebration of NCC Day

1) Annual Sports Meet: From 25/11/2024 to
27/11/2024

1) Trekking for Class VIl at Alibag, Raigad and
Pratapgad on 29/11/24 & 01/12/24.

1) Competitive Exam Practice Paper-4

DECEMBER

Event

1) Celebration of Indian Navy Day

1) Treking for Class VIl at Visapur, Hadsar and
Jivdhan on 06/12/24 & 08/12/24.

Weekly Test- 7 for Class VIto X

NDA(1) 2025 Date of Notification

1) Celebration of Dr Moonje Day (Birth
Anniversary of Dr Balkrushna Shivram Moonje
Founder of CHME Society)

2) DrMoonje Lecture Series-Day 1

1) DrMoonje Lecture Series - Day 2

1) DrMoonje Lecture Series - Day 3

2) Competitive Exam Practice Paper-5

1) Inter Coy Drill Competition

1) Inter Coy Swimming Competition

1) Annual Day demonstration/exhibition
practice begins be

1) Teachers & Bhavan Masters Meeting on 1230
hrs onwards

2) Weekly Test- 8 for Class VIto X

1) Holiday Christmas / Non-Academic
Activity Day

1) Annual Day Function - Day 1 Exhibitions,
Open House, General PTA Meeting, Demos of
Sports Training and Cultural Programme.

1) Annual Day Function - Day 2 March Past,
Demos of Military Training and Prize
Distribution.

2) Departure of Ramdandees after 1100 hrs for
Night OUT PASS.

JANUARY

Date
01/01/2025
02/01/2025

04/01/2025
06/01/2025

09/01/2025

Day
Wednesday
Thursday

Saturday
Monday

Thursday

Event
1) Night OUT PASS-4

1) Arrival of Ramdandees from Night Out Pass
between 1100 hrs to 1500 hrs.

1) Weekly Test-9 for Class VIto X

Bird Observation at Nandur

Madhameshwar for Class VI

1) Second Unit Test for Class VI to IX and XI -
Sci from 09/01/2025 to 11/01/2025 2) First
Rehearsal Exam Class X & XII from 09/01/2025
t020/01/2025



